
THUNDER BAY NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY 
ADVISORY COUNCIL 

 
 
NOTE: The full member is listed first. 

 
Alpena County Board of Commissioners (no term limit) 
Jeff Kowalski     Eric Lawson 
215 Barry Street    PO Box 73 
Alpena, MI 49707    Ossineke, MI 49766 
517-227-0961     989-255-3762 
jeffkowalski@alpenacounty.org   ericlawson@alpenacounty.org   
 
 
Alpena City Council (no term limit) 
Shawn Sexton     Susan Nielson 
844 South First     255 S. State Avenue 
Alpena, MI 49707    Alpena, MI 49707 
989-358-7340     989-356-0214  
shawns@ALPENA.MI.US    susann@ALPENA.MI.US  
shawns@alpena.mi.us    nielsensr@charter.net 
 
          
 
Alpena Township Board of Trustees (no term limit) 
Marie Twite          
4385 US 23 North      
Alpena, MI 49707      
989-356-4024      
alpsuper@voyager.net     
 
 
Sanborn Township Board of Trustees (no term limit) 
Lynda VanDusen     Kenneth Gauthier 
10660 Washington Avenue    10068 Ossineke Road 
Ossineke, MI 49766     Ossineke, MI  49766 
989-471-5138     989-471-2912 
sanborntwp1@hotmail.com   Kennyg@AMAESD-NET.COM   
  
 
Thunder Bay Underwater Preserve Committee (no term limit) 
Joe Sobczak      Mike Lakin    
5040 Huron Beach Road      4630 French Road     
Alpena MI 49707     Alpena, MI 49707 
989-356-4646       989-356-8909 (home) 
joe@tbscuba.com     989-354-6447 (work) 
      mike@alpenadiver.com 
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Recreation 
Don Beem      D. Mark Upham, MD     
2097 N. Point Road     7171 US 23 South 
Alpena, MI 49707     Ossineke, MI 49766 
989-358-1338      989-471-3545 
donaldb@Lhi.net      upham@chartermi.net  

  
 
Tourism 
Mary Beth Stutzman     Roger Baumgardner    
144 S. First Avenue    PO Box 547 
Alpena, MI 49707     1534 N. US 23 
mstutzman@alpenacvb.com    Harrisville, MI 48740 
989-354-4181 (work)    989-724-5409 
      rmbaumgardner@gmail.com  
 
Business/Economic Development 
Carl Bourdelais    Donald Newport 
1271 Dow Drive    3491 US 23 South 
Alpena, MI 49707    Greenbush, MI 48738 
989-358-7383     989-747-0781 
bourdelc@alpenacc.edu      newportd@alpenacc.edu  
 
 
Fishing 
Jason Snyder     Ronald Meneghel 
308 Barry Street    2049 N. Partridge Pte Rd 
Alpena, MI 49707    Alpena, MI 49707 
989-657-4325     989-354-8282  
twoheartedcharter@yahoo.com  
 
 
Diving 
Stephen Kroll      Robert Doyle 
5940 Beach Road     16083 Highland Pines Road    
Rogers City, MI 49779    Presque Isle, MI 49777        
989-734-2866     989-590-0903 
diving@greatlakesdivers.com   happydiver24@gmail.com  
 
 
Education 
Kathleen Hubbard    Shari Davis       
1929 Bayview Drive    330 Scheuner Drive   
Alpena, MI 49707    Alpena, MI 49707  
989-884-4156     989-356-3079  
Hubbardk52@gmail.com   sharyl_davis@yahoo.com    
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Higher Education 
Olin Joynton      Charles Wiesen     
207 Tuttle Street     7233 North Pointe Shores Drive 
Alpena, MI 49707     Alpena, MI 49707 
989-356-2830 (home)    989-356-6917 
989-358-7246 (work)     wiesencn@gmail.com 
joyntono@alpenacc.edu  
 
 
Maritime History/Interpretation 
Herbert Palmer    Vacant 
4245 ElCajon Beach Road    
Alpena, MI 49707     
989-354-5320      
hap@freeway.net        
 
 
Citizen-at-Large 
Carol Shafto     John McVeety 
726 S. Second Avenue    2125 Partridge Point Road 
Alpena, MI 49707     Alpena, MI 49707    
989-464-0883 (home)    989-354-4936 
989-358-4614 (work)    jmcveety@rocketmail.com  
shafto@yahoo.com 
 
 
Citizen-at-Large 
Vera Kavanaugh    Jim Dessenberg 
7720 North Point Shores   1140 Hinckley Boulevard 
Alpena, MI 49707    Alpena, MI 49707 
989-354-8755     989-356-1371 
edeye@chartermi.net     jimd@lhi.net  
 
 
EX-OFFICIO SEAT: 
Chippewa Ottawa Resource Authority (CORA) (no term limit) 
Director 
Chippewa Ottawa Resource Authority 
179 W. Three Mile Road 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
906-632-0043 
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